



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF HARPER WOODS
DWRP LEAD WATER SERVICE
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0180-0331

DATE: 5/15/2024
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Super Construction, LLC	\$ 988,400.00 *
2	D'Angelo Bros., Inc.	\$ 1,068,873.50
3	Five Star Energy Services, LLC	\$ 1,170,600.00
4	Major Contracting group, Inc.	\$ 1,224,650.00
5	Duke's Root Control, Inc.	\$ 1,251,678.68
6	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,448,680.00
7	Blue Horizon Construction, LLC	\$ 2,134,828.70 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF HARPER WOODS
 DWRF LEAD WATER SERVICE
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0180-0331

Super Construction, LLC
 201 Morton Street
 Bay City, MI 48706

D'Angelo Bros., Inc.
 30836 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Five Star Energy Services, LLC
 1581 E. Racine Avenue
 Waukesha, WI 53186

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Super Construction, LLC		D'Angelo Bros., Inc.		Five Star Energy Services, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	100	Sft	15.00	1,500.00	0.01	1.00	90.00	9,000.00
2.	_1 inch, Water Serv, Long, Water Main to Meter	62	Ea	7,150.00	443,300.00	7,350.00	455,700.00	8,700.00	539,400.00
3.	_1 inch, Water Serv, Short, Water Main to Meter	61	Ea	7,000.00	427,000.00	6,550.00	399,550.00	8,600.00	524,600.00
4.	_1 inch, Water Serv, Long Water Main to Curb Stop	3	Ea	5,300.00	15,900.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,250.00	15,750.00
5.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	126	Ea	400.00	50,400.00 *	485.00	61,110.00	600.00	75,600.00
6.	_Sidewalk, Rem	1,250	Sft	0.00	0.00	2.00	2,500.00	1.00	1,250.00
7.	_Pavt, Rem	1,250	Syd	0.00	0.00	0.01	12.50	1.00	1,250.00
8.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,250	Syd	0.00	0.00	25.00	31,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
9.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,250	Syd	35.00	43,750.00	75.00	93,750.00	1.00	1,250.00
10.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,100	Sft	5.00	5,500.00	8.00	8,800.00	1.00	1,100.00
11.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	7.00	1,050.00	8.00	1,200.00	1.00	150.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	988,400.00 *	\$	1,068,873.50	\$	1,170,600.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF HARPER WOODS
 DWRP LEAD WATER SERVICE
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0180-0331

Major Contracting group, Inc.
 12222 Greenfield Road
 Detroit, MI 48227

Duke's Root Control, Inc.
 400 Airport Rd., Suite E
 Elgin, IL 60123

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Major Contracting group, Inc.		Duke's Root Control, Inc.		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	100	Sft	50.00	5,000.00	15.00	1,500.00	30.00	3,000.00
2.	_1 inch, Water Serv, Long, Water Main to Meter	62	Ea	7,900.00	489,800.00	8,000.00	496,000.00	9,550.00	592,100.00
3.	_1 inch, Water Serv, Short, Water Main to Meter	61	Ea	7,600.00	463,600.00	7,500.00	457,500.00	7,780.00	474,580.00
4.	_1 inch, Water Serv, Long Water Main to Curb Stop	3	Ea	6,000.00	18,000.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
5.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	126	Ea	450.00	56,700.00	369.68	46,579.68	1,000.00	126,000.00
6.	_Sidewalk, Rem	1,250	Sft	2.00	2,500.00	5.00	6,250.00	5.00	6,250.00
7.	_Pavt, Rem	1,250	Syd	22.00	27,500.00	20.00	25,000.00	30.00	37,500.00
8.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,250	Syd	22.00	27,500.00	27.50	34,375.00	25.00	31,250.00
9.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,250	Syd	98.00	122,500.00	121.00	151,250.00	120.00	150,000.00
10.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,100	Sft	9.00	9,900.00	8.47	9,317.00	8.00	8,800.00
11.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	11.00	1,650.00	9.38	1,407.00	8.00	1,200.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,224,650.00	\$	1,251,678.68	\$	1,448,680.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF HARPER WOODS
 DWRF LEAD WATER SERVICE
 REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0180-0331

Blue Horizon Construction, LLC
 607 Shelby, Suite 700-1011
 Detroit, MI 48226

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	100	Sft	100.00	10,000.00 *
2.	_1 inch, Water Serv, Long, Water Main to Meter	62	Ea	10,314.00	639,468.00
3.	_1 inch, Water Serv, Short, Water Main to Meter	61	Ea	9,815.00	598,715.00
4.	_1 inch, Water Serv, Long Water Main to Curb Stop	3	Ea	4,900.00	14,700.00
5.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	126	Ea	27.70	3,490.20 *
6.	_Sidewalk, Rem	1,250	Sft	64.55	80,687.50 *
7.	_Pavt, Rem	1,250	Syd	79.36	99,200.00 *
8.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,250	Syd	117.06	146,325.00 *
9.	_Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,250	Syd	289.81	362,262.50 *
10.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,100	Sft	141.36	155,496.00 *
11.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	163.23	24,484.50 *
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	2,134,828.70 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**